Architectural Control Committee
Plan and Specification Review Determination
Exterior Painting Application

Architectural Control Committee approval includes esthetic feature only
and does not imply or warrant any structural integrity. This approval is
not based on an engineering review of the site plan or structure. Please
note: You may need the City of Mill Creek's approval . (425) 745-1891.
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NOTE: Although colors from any source may be submitted, a book of standard colors and
combinations is available at the MCCA Office that may be useful, and may speed the approval

process. 'b a Q{‘ (',)\

Pursuant to the provision of Article VIII, Paragraphs 8.1, 8.2 and 8.2.1, 8.2.2, 8.0.3 8.3 8.3.1.
8.3.2, and 8.3.3, and Article IX of the MILL CREEK DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, the
following determination by the Architectural control Committee is hereby granted:

Approval subject to the following changes:

| Rejected for the following reasons:

Tri¥
0W€7 Umpqua

(O Rpprgve () Reject yézx/ww Dates 5 ~#3 - /6/"

iums & Townhomes ACC or Bo 4rd App govaﬂl\

i

<l ( Approve () Reject " Date:
0566 5 ! J 0‘5 MMdm;[mstratlon
: : () Approve () Reject Date:
i g Chairman, Architectural Control Committee
__________ () Approve () Reject Date:;
Application may be mailed to
or dropped off at the MCCA
Office in the bottom floor of :( ) Approve () Reject Date:
the John L. Scott Building at
15714 Country Club Drive.
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Architectural Control Committee

Planand Specification Review Determination
Fence Application

Architectural Control Commiittee approval includes ésthétic feature only

and does not imply or warrant any structural integrity. This approval i not

COMMUNITY ASS C) CIATION based oh an engineering review of the site plan or structure, Please note:
’ . ’ You may need the City of Mill Creek's approval. (425)745-1891.
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I I and dimensions miist also be attached to this form (per item #1 of "Basic Policy for Ferice
I i Construction™ attached )
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April Morsley
16324 18" Ave SE
Mill Creek, WA 98012
Phone: 425 357 5966

e-mail: aprilmorslev@comcast.net

April 23, 2012

Amberleigh Homeowners’ Association
And
Mill Creek Community Association

Dear Members:

I request permission to replace two sides of my patio fence due to rotting. No changes in
height, width, or design are requested.

In an effort to extend the life of the new fence, I request permission to treat the wood
with a natural looking preservative as rain, sprinkler water, and moisture from a fir tree
and shrubs keep the fence wet for many months of the year.

Thank you for your consideration of this replacement fence.

April Morsley
Homeowner







Architectural Control Committee
; Plan and Specification Review Determination
r%k, Fence Application Page 2
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ESTARLISHER 1973
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Architectural Control Committee

Basic Policy for Fence Construction

Fences are acceptable structures in Mill Creek, but must be constructed to maintain the integral character of the community_and, pursuant to.
this concept, the following guidelines are hereby established by the Architectural Control Committee.

1. Prior to commencement and erection of any fence;'a drawing of the deszgn and specifications descnbmg the type, shape, materials, height
and color must be submitted, in duplicate, and approved in writing by the Committeé.. The détailed information miust include the exact location
of the fence in relation to the property boundaries and existing strictures. it is the apphcant's responsrbrhty to locate and identify the property
markers, both at the site and as submitted in sketch for accompanymg the submrttal

2. Fences will not be permitted m the follo‘vvih g areas:

a.  Frontyard of any Iot - . R

b. . Rear yard of any Fairway lot except where enclosmg a swrmmmg pool. .

¢ Cutting preserve area along Village Green Drive and Trillium Boulevard, except when eniclosing a swmumng pool.
d.  Any common property, or any le tion thereof. )

3. General conditions for fencing; )
a. ~ Natural evergreen screemng is encouraged If natural screenmg is msta]led temporary fencmg may be approved if

*erected sunultaneously with natural permanent plantmg
b Al fences sha]l harmomze With the emshng or new Ian capmg The ‘Cornmitteg will consxder, m addxhon, the
ography and surrounding structuies.

harmony of extemal desxgn and location in relahon to
1. Fencmg is to be nio IIugher‘ than six ‘feet as rdeasured from average giade surrounding’ the fence.
) The ﬁ.msh shall beAconsrs m enal anid color of the adjoining re51dence, except natural
1 hansparent stambi !
» 3. "The f:mrshed 51de must face’ ad]acent propertres and streets,
4. Chainlink and other sinilar products are strrctly prolubxted (Article IX, Pa.ragraph 9 1. 10)
5. .All fences shall be mamtamed ina proper condmon. |

edwood fencing.

Please: Note Approved plans are 'sub)ect to fmal mspechon, lf.deemed _r;neces b y the comm.xttee In case of changes, the plans should be
resubmitted to the Committee, Any variarice from presented p]ans m 0 dxange or removal at the committee's discretion. Any
construction withotit approval ‘will resiilt in‘a "Stop Work Order" beirig xssued until such time that the property approval process ahs been

complete.

This signatitre venfres that the applicafit has reviewed ’the above pohcy, and agrées to abide by all gmdehnes and térms of approval set forth
on'the apphcatron attiched; Slgnature ‘also unph es "nght of Entry" for members of the ACC for the purpose of plan review.

/4%/ %éﬁéay - ?/25/;10/&,

Applicant Signature : Date

Owner Requests ACC Members Call Befote Entermg Property For Re\uew (dzscuss speaﬁcs of pra]cct pct it _/nrd

childreti at hothe nlone, efc, )







amberleigh 2008/2009 Budget

Jon Erickson

From: aprilmorsley@comcast.net e -_:»)\‘{
Sent:  Tuesday, October 28, 2008 7:24 PM OV <
To: Jon Erickson

Subject: RE: April Morsely Estimate

Hello John,

Thank you for getting back to me and presenting it to the Board on Thurs. No, I don't have a drawing and don't feel

At ~an 4 man ol A vxrithh > 43
that he could get one to me quickly or without extra cost. I can do a rough sketch, but basically the only big difference

will be the missing birch and a small slow growing tree to the right of the porch as you face it. The other plants will
just be replaced with smaller ones, basically in the same spots as the existing plants so it is much of a remodel.

If anyone would wants to come look, that is fine, I can arrange to be here if needed.

Thanks very much again. Even if there are no funds to help me the moment, I will go ahead as soon as you give me the
word.

April

-------------- Original message --------------

From: "Jon Erickson" <kerickso@comcast.net>

April

Got your request for the landscaping. We have broad meeting Thursday and I'll present you request. One thing ,do you
have a drawing of the new landscape showing the board what it will look like after completion? If so I'd like that to present
along with the request : if not is it possible to get one?

Thanks Jon Erickson

From: aprilmorsley@comcast.net [mailto:aprilmorsley@comcast.net]
Sent: Monday, October 27, 2008 5:36 PM

To: kerickso@comcast.net; bitaller@msn.com; tvmunko@comcast.net
Subject: FW: April Morsely Estimate

Hello John and Board Members:

I have-obtained a quote for having the work done in my front yard, previously looked at by John and Mike. The quote is
fro A@ho did Louise Beaumont's work in the front and some other work in Amberleigh. They are also irrigation
specialists and assure me that should the removal of the weeping birch interfere with the sprinklers, they will fix it.

The quote is for:

- pruning the two flowering plums on either side of the front walk-way on the house side. The front side of the trees
were pruned by Amberleigh Association earlier this fall. The back side of the trees are reaching toward the house and
overgrown.

- removing the weeping birch that is in front of the living room window. This birch's roots are growing into the
sprinkler system and on into the lawn. It blocks the light to the living room and the existing rhoddies in front of the
window

- removal of the rhoddies in front of the window and one to the side. They have almost no leaves and do not bloom due
to shade from the birch

- removal of the two large Hinoki's on either side of the front porch. They are over-grown and have been pruned to

10/29/2008
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amberleigh 2008/2009 Budget
squares and no longer have their natural shape. They obscure the porch entrance now.

- removal of one box bush on the corner of the porch area

- Planting some'smaller type shm\l;é to replace the existing rhoddies such as smaller rhoddies and daphne, replace the
Hinoki's with new ones, replace the birch witzh\/a_sﬁvV growing Split leaf Acer (Japanese Maple) with the reddish bark on
the corner. B

It has taken some weeks to obtain quotes from different contractors but I have decided to go with Artisans, if approved, as
they have already completed some nice work in the neighborhood and seem familiar with working with the Board.

I previously inquired into whether the Association would be able to pay part of the cost of this work as I feel the plants
have outgrown or not thrived. I have lived here since September 2005 and this is my first request and-any monetary
assistance would be greatly appreciated. I was given a tentative amount of possible reimbursemert of $600 bl}f then
informed that the last budget was spent. K\_» "

I would like to proceed with this job before the colder weather begins. If approved I will contact Artisan and schedule the
job right away. I would like to proceed whether the Association can assist with the cost or not, but once again, I would
appreciate some help with the cost if possible. 4

Thank you for your consideration. The quote is in the attachment.

April Morsley

-------------- Forwarded Message: ~-========nn-=

From: "Whitney Soules" <whitney@artisanls.com> O )0
To: <aprilmorsley@comcast.net> L
Subject: FW: April Morsely Estimate YA (,(( ,J
Date: Fri, 24 Oct 2008 20:28:12 +0000 (}' , .,
Hi April, . 1 .

( ,(‘ w\/ /‘ LL,(J '

Thank you for your quick reply. Please find attached a copy of Tony’s estimate in PDF format. If you have any | _ /
questions or concerns please do not hesitate to call or e-mail us at any time. \0f30/0¥

Sincerely,

Whitney Soules
Office Manager

From: Tony McNair [mailto:tony@artisanls.com]
Sent: Friday, October 24, 2008 10:37 AM

To: whitney@artisanls.com

Cc: casey@artisanls.com

Subject: April Mosely Estimate

Siﬁcerely,

/|'Tony McNair \
| | President \
Artisan Landscape Solutions LL.C
| |0: 206-367-6252
\|F: 206-362-2656
C: 206-853-9189

wayw.artisanls.com
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